## 505068683 08/29/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5115439

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name		Execution Date		
					08/28/2017		
BENJAMIN A. VAN VOORHIS					08/28/2017		
THOMAS A. WENDT					08/23/2017		
RONALD E. REZACHE	K				08/28/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
Name: SERVICE IDEAS, INCORPORATED							
Street Address:	2354 VENTURA DRIVE						
City:	WOODBURY						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55125						
PROPERTY NUMBERS				-			
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1610		16104684	4684				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΔ						
Fax Number:		(612)332-17	80				
Correspondence will b		o the e-mail	address first; if that is un				
•	provide		nsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US	Mail.		
		612-332-820	ail@mhiplaw.com				
-		-	RE & HANSEN, PLLC				
•			SOUTH SIXTH STREET				
Address Line 2: SUITE			4850				
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			S4-059-03-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBERT C. FREED				
SIGNATURE:		/Robe	/Robert C. Freed/				
DATE SIGNED:			08/29/2018				
Total Attachments: 6		•					
source=180829_Assignm							
source=180829_Assignm	nent_sign	ed_170828#	page2.tif				

source=180829_Assignment_signed_170828#page3.tif
source=180829_Assignment_signed_170828#page4.tif
source=180829_Assignment_signed_170828#page5.tif
source=180829_Assignment_signed_170828#page6.tif

Assignment for: S4-059-02-US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joseph J. Krawczyk of Hugo, MN, a citizen of the United States; Benjamin A. Van Voorhis of St. Paul , MN, a citizen of the United States; Thomas A. Wendt of Colfax, WI, a citizen of the United States; and Ronald E. Rezachek of Eagan, MN, a citizen of the United States, have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements, disclosed and claimed in the patent application listed below (the "Patent Application"): U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/548,016, filed August 21, 2017, entitled Beverage Server Having Integral Air Vent;

AND WHEREAS, Service Ideas, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 2354 Ventura Drive, Woodbury, MN 55125-3929 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned inventors do hereby sell, assign and irrevocably transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, all of his or her right, title and interest, for the United States and all other countries, in and to said inventions, improvements and Patent Application and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid Patent Application, and in and to any applications subsequently filed claiming priority to said Patent Application and including all Non-Provisional Patent Applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and J/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

## Assignment for: Beverage Server Having Integral Air Vent S4-059-02-US

and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, applications, the Patent Applications, the United States Provisional, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by any of us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is collectively possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this  $\frac{28 + 1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2017}$ , 2017.

Joseph J. Kr

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Washington )ss.

On this <u>28</u>K day of <u>Avgus</u>, 2017, before me personally appeared Joseph J. Krawczyk, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public-Minnesota Jan 31, 2018 My Commission Explices er eller and constant work and the set of a static static for

Notary Pu

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this  $\frac{25^{7*}}{A^{2}c^{2}s^{7}}$  day of  $A^{2}c^{2}s^{7}$ , 2017.

Benjamin A. Van Voorhis

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Washington )

On this 28<sup>th</sup> day of <u>August</u>, 2017, before me personally appeared Benjamin A. Van Voorhis, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



R Larson

PATENT REEL: 046735 FRAME: 0132

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2017. Thomas A. Wendt STATE OF WISCONSIN )ss. COUNTY OF On this 23 ad day of Dug , 2017, before me personally appeared Thomas A. Wendt, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Julla E. Johnson Notary Public Notary Public Ontonagon County, Michigan My Comm. Expires Sept 23, 2020

Page 5 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this 28'day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2017.

Ronald E. Rezachék

STATE OF MINNESOTA )ss. COUNTY OF Washingt

On this  $28^{++}$  day of <u>August</u>, 2017, before me personally appeared <u>Ronald E. Rezachek</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

JANNA LOU LARSON Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Exolese Jan 31, 2018

Notary

Page 6 of 6

**RECORDED: 08/29/2018**